
MR & MRS DRY
LOT 4, No 30 OWEN STANLEY AVE
BEACON HILL
Northern Beaches Council



SITE NOTES & CONDITIONS:

LANDSCAPE:

PROJECT DETAILS:

SITE DETAILS

AREAS

TOTAL AREA OF VEGETATION:

SITE AREA:

ROOF AREA:
NO. OF BEDROOMS:

SITE COVERAGE:

GROUND & FIRST FLOOR LIVING TOTAL:

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE:

LOT NUMBER:
DP NUMBER:

617.90m2

195.18m2

292.54m2 - 47%

4

162.42m2 - 26.28%
194.12m2

293.84m2

27703
4

STORMWATER:

ROOF AREA CONNECTED TO RAINWATER

RAINWATER USES: GARDEN/TOILET/LAUNDRY

-(ABOVE GROUND)
RAINWATER TANK SIZE:

TANK: 53.0% MIN

= 3000 litre

MIN-  100.00m2 (to eng's details)

-HOUSE LEVELS ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY & WILL BE DETERMINED ON SITE 
BY SUPERVISOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
-EXISTING STRUCTURES IN THE PROPOSED BUILDING AREA, TO BE
REMOVED BY OWNER
-EXISTING FENCING TO BE SECURED BY OWNER, PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION & TO REMAIN OUTSIDE OF BUILDING PLATFORM.
-EXISTING TREES & VEGETATION TO BE CUT & REMOVED FROM
BUILDING AREA PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, BY OWNER.
-WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TO TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALING.
-DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FRAME AND UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
-FINISHED OUTLINE OF EXCAVATED AREA IS INDICATIVE ONLY &
WILL VARY ON SITE
-ALL RETAINING WALLS ARE BY OWNER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 
IN THE TENDER

DRIVEWAY: 74.00m2

STORMWATER TO HYDRAULIC 
ENG'S DETAILS

CLOTHES LINE 
BY OWNER

POSITION OF 3000L "THE EVOLUTION SERIES MKII" ABOVE GROUND RAIN WATER 
TANK 1 TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH COUNCIL GUIDELINES & THE 
NATIONAL PLUMBING & DRAINAGE CODE AS/NZS 3500. THE RAINWATER SUPPLY 
PLUMBING IS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE COLD WATER SUPPLY TO TOILETS, 
WASHING MACHINE & EXTERNAL GARDEN TAPS.

SELECTED RETAINING 
WALL BY OWNER

FSR 

SITE AREA:

FLOOR SPACE RATIO:

HOUSE AREAS:

INTERNAL TOTAL:

617.90m2

0.42:1

262.07m2

NOTE:
FSR CALCULATED TO INTERNAL FACE OF
EXTERNAL WALLS AS PER LEP DEFINITION

INTERNAL UPPER FLOOR LIVING:
INTERNAL GARAGE FLOOR LIVING:

118.70m2
38.72m2

BUSHFIRE ATTACK LEVEL (BAL)
BAL  40

( BAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3959-2009)
TRADES & SUPPLIERS TO COMPLY WITH BAL  LEVEL 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3959-2009

PROPOSED
RESIDENCE

FFL 114.320
BEARER & JOIST

FFL 111.420
FGL 111.185

GARAGE

B . A . S
POSSIBLE ENCASEMENT REQUIRED

RL 112.40
CUT 1215 

MARINE CLASSIFICATION
SL2

ALL TRADES & SUPPLIERS TO COMPLY 
WITH THE BCA AND ALL RELEVANT AUST STANDARDS

- ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE BCA    
  AND ALL RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS

RL112.50
CUT 1315

RL 112.84
CUT 1655 

RL 112.95

RL 113.63 

RL 114.23 RL 113.07 RL 113.03 

ALFRESCO  

PORCH  

EXISTING  

DRIVEWAY 
BY OWNER  

APPROX LOCATION
OF SEWER MAIN

OWEN  STANLEY  AVENUE  

RL 112.67

ENTRY LEVEL 

2800

69
00

10
77
0

62
28

10722

APPROX LOCATION
OF SEWER MAIN

INTERNAL FIRST FLOOR LIVING: 104.65m2

SELECTED RETAINING 
WALL BY OWNER

EXISTING DECK TO
BE REMOVED BY OWNER

DRIVEWAY 
CROSSOVER TO BE 
WIDENED BY OWNER

STORMWATER DETETION BASIN 
TO HYDRAULIC ENGINEERʻS 

RL 113.40
CUT 2215 

2664

3254

74
62

3490

RL 110.400

EXISTING
 

R
L 111.100GARAGE

FFL 111.420

ROAD

DRIVEWAY GRADIENT
SCALE 1:100

495010770

70
0

32
0

2.97%

14.14%

6.4%

SCALE:Wincrest Group Pty Ltd.
ACN 135 562 873

Builders License No. 213 442C
18 Pitt St, Paramatta NSW 2150

Ph:(02) 9635 1644  Fax:(02) 9633 4806
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SITE PLAN
PREMIUM INCLUSIONS

A
B
C
D
E
F

PFD (EB)
VARY B (EB)
VARY D (EB)
DRIVEWAY AMENDED (EC)
VAR# G & H AND HYDRAULIC UPDATED + FFD  (HT)
GARAGE DOOR AMENDED (EC)

15.05.19
02.09.19
23.10.19
06.12.19
13.04.20
17.04.20

ENTRY LEVEL 137.59 m²
UPPER LEVEL 113.17 m²
GARAGE 43.08 m²
ALFRESCO 15.90 m²
BALCONY 12.99 m²
PORCH 9.43 m²
BALCONY 2 9.40 m²
Grand total 341.56 m²



GARAGE FFL 111.420

CEILING RL 113.945

ENTRY FFL 114.320

CEILING RL 117.020

25
25

37
5

27
00

37
5

24
50

FIRST FLOOR FFL 117.395

CEILING RL 119.845

115 x 115
TIMBER POSTS

SELECTED EXTERNAL
CLADDING

SELECTED METAL 
FASCIA & GUTTER

ALUMINIUM FRAMED 
FIXED WINDOW

350 X 470 BRICK PIERS WITH 
ACRYLIC RENDER FINISH

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 15°

FINISHED 
GROUND LINE

ACRYLIC RENDER 
FINISH TO  BRICKWORK

2W

12W13W 2SD

10
25

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 5°

450 450

610

610

40
65

NATURAL 
GROUND LINE RWT

STEPS BY 
OWNER

11
65

23
00

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 4°

FC PAINTED FINISH

GARAGE FFL 111.420

CEILING RL 113.945

ENTRY FFL 114.320

CEILING RL 117.020

FIRST FLOOR FFL 117.395

CEILING RL 119.845

45.00°

45.00°

40
00

40
00

CUT 1215 CUT 1315

SECTIONAL DOOR WITH
BRICKWORK ABOVE

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

115 x 115
TIMBER POSTS

SELECTED EXTERNAL
CLADDING

SELECTED METAL 
FASCIA & GUTTER

ALUMINIUM FRAMED 
SLIDING WINDOW

350 X 350 BRICK PIERS WITH 
ACRYLIC RENDER FINISH

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 15°

ALUMINIUM FRAMED 
STACKER SLIDING DOOR  
WITH BRICKWORK ABOVE

ACRYLIC RENDER 
FINISH TO  
BRICKWORK

PROVIDE 5kw SOLAR PV SYSTEM  
SOLAR PANELS AND THEIR LOCATION

TO BE  INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURES
RECOMMENDATIONS AND GUIDELINES

1SSD

9W

1W

10W11W

3SSD 2SSD

3SSD

350 X 470 BRICK PIERS WITH 
ACRYLIC RENDER FINISH

610

610

610

40
29

115 x 115
TIMBER POSTS

450 450

11
25

SELECTED RETAINING 
WALL BY OWNER

24
50

37
5

27
00

37
5

25
25

RWT

SELECTED RETAINING 
WALL BY OWNER

24
00

23
00

NOTE:

■ALL ANGLED WALLS @ 45º UNLESS 
  NOTED OTHERWISE.

■FIRST FLOOR WINDOW HEADS TO BE 
   PLACED @2166

■ENTRY FLOOR WINDOW HEAD 
  HEIGHT 2400 ABOVE FFL TO U/S STEEL 
  ARCH BAR

23
40

STEPS BY 
OWNER

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 4°

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 5°

300

82
46

77
03

SCALE:Wincrest Group Pty Ltd.
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ELEVATIONS
PREMIUM INCLUSIONS

1 : 100

ELEVATION B

1 : 100

ELEVATION A

A
B
C
D
E
F

PFD (EB)
VARY B (EB)
VARY D (EB)
DRIVEWAY AMENDED (EC)
VAR# G & H AND HYDRAULIC UPDATED + FFD  (HT)
GARAGE DOOR AMENDED (EC)

15.05.19
02.09.19
23.10.19
06.12.19
13.04.20
17.04.20



ENTRY FFL 114.320

CEILING RL 117.020

FIRST FLOOR FFL 117.395

CEILING RL 119.845

27
00

37
5

24
50

SELECTED EXTERNAL
CLADDING ALUMINIUM FRAMED 

SLIDING WINDOW

350 X 350 BRICK PIERS WITH 
ACRYLIC RENDER FINISH

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 5°

ALUMINIUM FRAMED SLIDING 
DOOR  WITH BRICKWORK ABOVE

ACRYLIC RENDER 
FINISH TO  BRICKWORK

16W

1SD7W

18W

610
610

115 x 115
TIMBER POSTS

NATURAL 
GROUND LINE

AC

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 4°

STEPS BY 
OWNER

STEPS BY 
OWNER

11
65

HWS

ACRYLIC RENDER 
FINISH TO  BRICKWORK8W

ENTRY FFL 114.320

CEILING RL 117.020

FIRST FLOOR FFL 117.395

CEILING RL 119.845

27
00

37
5

24
50

STEEL POST TO 
ENGINEERʻS DETAILS

SELECTED EXTERNAL
CLADDING

SELECTED METAL 
FASCIA & GUTTER

ALUMINIUM FRAMED 
SLIDING WINDOW SELECTED METAL ROOF 

SHEETING PITCH 15°

ALUMINIUM FRAMED 
STACKER SLIDING DOOR  
WITH BRICKWORK ABOVE

NOTE:

■ALL ANGLED WALLS @ 45º UNLESS 
  NOTED OTHERWISE.

■FIRST FLOOR WINDOW HEADS TO BE 
   PLACED @2166

■ENTRY FLOOR WINDOW HEAD 
  HEIGHT 2400 ABOVE FFL TO U/S STEEL 
  ARCH BAR

NATURAL 
GROUND LINE

LINE OF ROOF BEHIND
ROOF PITCH 5°

610
610

610

450

6W 5W

4W

4SSD 3W

14W15W17W

450

STEPS BY OWNER

PROVIDE 5kw SOLAR PV SYSTEM  
SOLAR PANELS AND THEIR LOCATION

TO BE  INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURES
RECOMMENDATIONS AND GUIDELINES

23
00

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 4°

CAPPING

RAILING BY OWNER

ACRYLIC RENDER 
FINISH TO  BRICKWORK

SCALE:Wincrest Group Pty Ltd.
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ELEVATIONS
PREMIUM INCLUSIONS

A
B
C
D
E
F

PFD (EB)
VARY B (EB)
VARY D (EB)
DRIVEWAY AMENDED (EC)
VAR# G & H AND HYDRAULIC UPDATED + FFD  (HT)
GARAGE DOOR AMENDED (EC)

15.05.19
02.09.19
23.10.19
06.12.19
13.04.20
17.04.20
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ELEVATION D
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ELEVATION C



GARAGE FFL 111.420

CEILING RL 113.945

ENTRY FFL 114.320

CEILING RL 117.020

FIRST FLOOR FFL 117.395

CEILING RL 119.845

R.C. WAFFLE SLAB
TO ENG. DETAIL

NOTE: PLASTERBOARD LINING TO 
ALL STUD WALLS & CEILINGS
NOTE: SKIRTING & 
CORNICE THROUGHOUT 

TIMBER TRUSS TO 
MANUFACTURERS DETAIL

ALL WINDOWS ON 250mm
BRICK VENEER WALLS

137mm 
REVEALS

WINDOWS

NOTE:
ALL BED ROOM WINDOW OPENINGS HIGHER THAN 2.0m
FROM FINISHED GROUND LEVEL TO BE PROTECTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH  
CLAUSE 3.9.2.5 VOLUME 2 OF THE BUILDING CODE
OF AUSTRALIA

GENERAL NOTES:

■     PROVIDE NATURAL GAS PLUMBING FOR COOKTOP & 1 INTERNAL HEATING POINT.

■     GAS/ELECTRONIC INSTANTANEOUS HOT WATER SERVICE  ( 6 STARS)

■     PROVIDE WEATHER STRIPS TO ALL EXTERNAL HINGED DOORS.

■     AS/NZS 3000-2000 ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS: SAFETY SWITCH  TO FRIDGE & LIGHT CIRCUITS; ISOLATING SWITCH FOR WALL OVEN.

■     PROVIDE R4.0 GLASSWOOL CEILING INSULATION TO ROOF SPACE OF LIVING AREAS AND JOIST OVER GARAGE CEILING

■     75mm GAP BETWEEN FRIDGE & WALL TO BE MAINTAINED.

■     PROVIDE GRANITGARD PEST CONTROL SYSTEM OR SIMILAR TO PERIMETER OF HOME AS REQUIRED BY CERTIFYING AUTHORITY.

■      WELS RATED KITCHEN, LAUNDRY & VANITY BASIN TAPS REQUIRED.

■      WELS RATED TOILET CISTERNS REQUIRED.

■     PROVIDE 3,000 LITRE COLORBOND STEEL AQUAPLATE TANK.

■     MANHOLE POSITION IS APPROXIMATE ONLY AND MAY BE RE-POSITIONED ON SITE 
       TO SUIT CONSTRUCTION CONSTRAINTS OR REQUIREMENTS

■     PROVIDE R2.0 GLASSWOOL WALL INSULATION TO EXTERNAL WALLS OF LIVING AREAS AND UNDERSIDE OF ENTIRE BEARER & JOIST SECTION.

■      WELS RATED SHOWERHEADS.

SELECTED METAL 
FASCIA & GUTTER

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 15°

■     NO EXHAUST FANS UNLESS REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL VENTILATION

ALL WINDOWS ON 90mm
LIGHTWEIGHT WALL SYSTEM

100mm 
REVEALS

WINDOWS

BUSHFIRE ATTACK LEVEL (BAL)
BAL  40

( BAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3959-2009)

TRADES & SUPPLIERS TO COMPLY WITH BAL  LEVEL 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS3959-2009

MARINE CLASSIFICATION
SL2

ALL TRADES & SUPPLIERS TO COMPLY 
WITH THE BCA AND ALL RELEVANT AUST STANDARDS

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 4°
WITH ANTICON BLANKET

ALL PLANS TO BE READ IN
CONJUCTION WITH THE BASIX 

CERTIFICATE AND ITS SCHEDULE 
OF

COMMITMENTS, WHICH ARE TO BE

BASIX

AAC FLOORING REFER
TO FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT
AND ENG'S DETAILS

NOTE:
Windows typically with double glazing - Awning Uw 4.8 & SHGC 0.51, Sliding / fixed Uw 4.4 
& SHGC 0.61, Double hung Uw 4.4 & SHGC 0.60 

NOTE:
Doors typically with standard glass -   Sliding doors and stacking doors Uw 6.25 & SHGC 0.72,
Bifold door Uw 6.12 & SHGC 0.76

610

610

UNI PIERS TO ENG. 
DETAIL

GARAGE

STUDY  FAMILYMEALS

ENSLIVING 

24
50

37
5

27
00

37
5

25
25

AAC FLOORING REFER
TO FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT
AND ENG'S DETAILS

SELECTED METAL ROOF 
SHEETING PITCH 5°

450

STORE RWT

■     PRIMARY TYPE OF ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING -FLUORESCENT OR LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (LED)
        AND WHERE THE WORD "DEDICATED" APPEARS, THE FITTINGS FOR THOSE LIGHTS MAY ONLY BE CAPABLE OF ACCEPTING
        FLUORESCENT OR LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (LED) LAMPS
       TO THE FOLLOWING ROOMS:  AT LEAST 5 OF THE BEDROOMS / STUDY AT LEAST 3 OF THE LIVING/DINING ROOMS,                      
        THE KITCHEN, ALL BATHROOMS/TOILETS, THE LAUNDRY & ALL HALLWAYS

AGG.LINE
TO ENG. DETAIL
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SECTION/SCHEDULES
PREMIUM INCLUSIONS

Window and Sl . door  Schedule

wt Window No. Height Width Window Style Glazing
W 1 1800 610 FIXED CLEAR
W 2 1457 610 FIXED CLEAR
W 3 1200 2410 SLIDING CLEAR
W 4 1800 850 SLIDING CLEAR
W 5 1200 610 AWNING OBS
W 6 1372 1810 SLIDING CLEAR DOUBLE GLAZED
W 7 429 1070 SLIDING OBS / TG TILED REVEL
W 8 600 2410 SLIDING CLEAR DOUBLE GLAZED
W 9 1457 3300 SLIDING CLEAR DOUBLE GLAZED
W 10 1800 610 FIXED CLEAR
W 11 1457 1450 SLIDING CLEAR DOUBLE GLAZED
W 12 600 2410 SLIDING CLEAR DOUBLE GLAZED
W 13 600 2410 SLIDING CLEAR DOUBLE GLAZED
W 14 1457 2410 SLIDING CLEAR DOUBLE GLAZED
W 15 1200 2050 SLIDING CLEAR DOUBLE GLAZED
W 16 1200 1210 SLIDING CLEAR DOUBLE GLAZED
W 17 1372 1810 SLIDING OBS / TG
W 18 600 1210 SLIDING OBS / TG
SSD 1 2400 3216 STACKER SL.DOOR CLEAR
SSD 2 2400 3216 STACKER SL.DOOR CLEAR
SSD 3 2400 3216 STACKER SL.DOOR CLEAR
SSD 3 2100 2700 STACKER SL. DOOR CLEAR
SSD 4 2400 3576 STACKER SL.DOOR CLEAR
SD 1 2400 1810 SLIDING DOOR CLEAR
SD 2 2100 1450 SLIDING DOOR CLEAR

A
B
C
D
E
F

PFD (EB)
VARY B (EB)
VARY D (EB)
DRIVEWAY AMENDED (EC)
VAR# G & H AND HYDRAULIC UPDATED + FFD  (HT)
GARAGE DOOR AMENDED (EC)

15.05.19
02.09.19
23.10.19
06.12.19
13.04.20
17.04.20
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SECTION A-A


